

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2016/043
<b>Date request received:</b>	22/02/2016
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	07/03/2016
<b>Category:</b>	Service Delivery
<b>Tags:</b>	Inpatient, delays, transfer, beds, patient

### Request Detail:

Info re delays in transfer of care

1. What is the longest time (in days) one patient has remained in a bed at your NHS Trust due to delays in transfer of care (DTOC) in 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16;
2. In each case, please provide the age of the patient and reason for delay.

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

<b>Year</b>	<b>13-14</b>	<b>14-15</b>	<b>15-16</b>
Longest Length (Days)	263	336	246
Age at time of delay	58	64	63
Delay Reason	Social Services	Awaiting Public Funding	Bed requested in other Hospital Rehab

Please also note - Due to limitations within Trust systems these are the longest delays with formally agreed delayed discharge start and end date, and as such do not necessarily represent the longest stays.